
752 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Charitable-continued: 
New Plymouth Hearing Association 
R.S.A.-Poppy Day Appeal 
New Plymouth Family and Marriage Guidance Service 
South Taranaki Crippled Children Society 
North Taranaki Crippled Children Society 
New Plymouth Council for Social Services 
Chalmers Home 
Hawera Maori Women's Welfare League .. 
Wellington War Amputees' Association-Taranaki 

Branch 
New Zealand Riding for Disabled 
South Taranaki Hearing Association 
Taranaki I.H.C. 
Regional Aged People's Welfare Council 

Red Cross Societies: 
Waitara 
Opunake 
Stratford 
Hawera 
Inglewood 
Eltham 

St. John Ambulance: 
Waitara 
Stratford 
New Plymouth 
Hawera 
Opunake 
Inglewood 
Okato 

Search and Rescue: 
New Plymouth Old Boys' Swimming and Surf Club .. 
Hawera Amateur Swimming Club 
North Taranaki Search and Rescue 
Taranaki Volunteer Coastguard Service 
Highlands Amateur Swimming Club 
Opunake Surf Life Saving Club .. 
South Taranaki Search and Rescue 
New Plymouth Yacht Club 
North Taranaki Power Boat Club (Inc.) 
Bell Block Swimming Club 
Taranaki Branch Royal Lifesaving Society 
Stratford Amateur Swimming Club 
New Plymouth Branch New Zealand Association 

Radio Transmitters 
Fitzroy Surf Club 
New Plymouth Tramping Club 
Inglewood Amateur Swimming Club 
South Taranaki Branch N.Z. Association Radio 

Transmitters 
Mount Egmont 4-Wheel Drive Club 
Kaponga Amateur Swimming Club 
Manaia Amateur Swimming Club 
Okato Swimming Club .. 
Cape Egmont Boat Club 
Opunake Amateur Swimming Club 
Mount Egmont Alpine Club 
Stratford Mountain Club 

Cultural: 
Taranaki Teachers and Judges Society 
Manaia Maori Culture Club 
South Taranaki Pottery Club 
Hawera Art Club 
New Plymouth Historical Society 
Inglewood Dramatic Society 
New Plymouth Little Theatre 
New Plymouth City Choir 
Inglewood National Dancing 
New Plymouth Ballet Club 
Val Deaking Dance Theatre 
Hawera Repertory Society 
New Plymouth Film Society 
New Plymouth Competitions Society (Scholarships) .. 
Ars Nova Choir 
Taranaki Society of Arts 
City of New Plymouth Highland Pipe Band 
New Plymouth Orchestra 
New Plymouth Camera Club 
Braeside Dancing Society 
New Plymouth Repertory Society 
Auroa Highland Pipe Band 

$ 
80 
40 
80 

100 
100 
100 
100 
40 

40 
40 
80 

200 
50 

$2,060 

80 
80 
80 
80 
80 
80 

$480 

100 
100 
200 
100 
100 
100 
80 

$780 

160 
40 

160 
120 
40 

160 
120 
40 
40 
20 
40 
40 

40 
160 
40 
20 

40 
20 
20 
40 
20 
20 
20 
60 
60 

$1,540 

25 
20 
30 
20 
20 
50 
50 
30 
20 
30 
20 
25 
20 

210 
30 
50 
30 
30 
20 
20 
50 
20 

$820 

Scout Groups: 
West End Cubs and Scouts 
First Hawera .. 
Midhirst 
Fitzroy 
Marfell Scouts and Cubs 
Bell Block Scouts and Guides 
Eltham 
Spotswood 
Huatoki 
Normanby 
Waimate 
Lepperton 
Kaponga 
Pihama 
Tawhiti 
Westown 
Welbourn 

Guides and Brownies: 
Ferndale Brownies 
Girl Guide Camp Committee 
Huatoki Guides and Brownies 
Mananui Guides and Brownies 
Wairua-Tapu Guides and Brownies 
New Plymouth Girl Guides Local Association 
Waitara Girl Guides Local Association 
Manaia Girl Guides and Brownies 
Akorangi Guides and Brownies 
Inglewood Girl Guides .. 
Bell Block Brownies and Guides 
Kaiarahi Guides and Brownies 
St. Mary's Guides and Brownies 
Te Mara Guides and Brownies 
Okato Guides and Brownies 
Stratford Guides (Eastern Districts) 
Taranaki Guides Training Team 
Stratford Guides Local Association 
New Plymouth Trefoil Guild (Girl Guide Association) 
Iti-Hunga Brownie Supporters 
Ratapihipihi Ranger Service Unit 
Opunake Girl Guide and Brownie Committee 
Inglewood Guide and Scout Hall 
Fifth Taranaki Rangers Unit (Inglewood) 
Eltham Girl Guides Local Association 

Girls' and Boys' Brigades: 
North Taranaki District Girls' Brigade 
Fourth New Plymouth Boys' Brigade 
First Hawera Girls' Brigade 
Okato Boys' Brigade 

Community: 
New Plymouth Emergency Shelter Trust Board 
Matapu Social Committee 
Te Rangatapu Reserve .. 
Orimupiko Marae Committee 
Y.W.C.A. 
Speld, Taranaki 
South Taranaki Maori Wardens 
Whakaahurangi Marae Society 
New Plymouth Astronomical Society (Inc.) 
Salavation Army Band .. 
New Plymouth Opera House Trust Board .. 
North Taranaki Road Safety Committee .. 

Miscellaneous: 
Air Cadet League of New Zealand (No. 8 Squadron) 
South Taranaki Parents' Centre 
Taranaki Ostomy Society 
V.S.A. 
Taranaki S.P.C.A. 
Miscellaneous Donations Account 
Mothers' Emergency Aid Society 
Thistle Society of Taranaki 
New Zealand Founders Society .. 
British Sailors' Society (Merchant Navy Club) 

No. 23 

$ 

40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 

$680 

40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
20 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
20 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
30 
20 

$930 

30 
30 
30 
30 

$120 

80 
30 
30 
30 
50 
30 
30 
30 
50 
50 

10,000 
20 

$10,430 

30 
20 
25 
50 
25 

500 
50 
20 
25 
30 

$775 

$25,370 


