Charitable—co	ntinued:					\$	Scout Groups:						\$
New Plymout	th Hearing	Associat	tion			80	West End Cu		outs				40
R.S.A.—Popp	b Eamily of	ppeal	 iogo Guid	 Ianca	Carvica	40 80	First Hawera		• •	• •			40
New Plymout South Tarana	u Family a ki Crinnle	and Marr	en Society	v	Sel vice	100	Midhirst Fitzroy	••	• •	• •	• •	• • •	40 40
North Tarana					•••	100	Marfell Scou	ts and Cub	os	• •	• • •	• •	40
New Plymout	h Council	for Socia	al Service	s		100	Bell Block Sc	outs and (Guides				40
Chalmers Hor		 ?a XX/alfa#	 . I	• •	••	100 40	Eltham	• •		• •			40
Hawera Maon Wellington V	n women Var Amn	s wellare uitees' A	e League ssociation	пТ	aranaki	40	Spotswood Huatoki	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	40 40
Branch		/utees /s			aranani	40	Normanby	• •		• •		• • •	40
New Zealand	Riding fo	r Disable	d			40	Waimate	• • •			• • •	• • •	40
South Tarana	ki Hearing	g Associa	ition	• •	• •	80	Lepperton	• •		• •	• •		40
Taranaki I.H. Regional Age		Welfare	Council	• •		200 50	Kaponga Pihama	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	40 40
regional rigo	d i copie s	, wenter	Council	••	••		Tawhiti	• •	• •		• •	• •	40
						\$2,060	Westown	• •					40
Red Cross Socie	ties:					20	Welbourn	• •	• •				40
Waitara Opunake	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	80 80							\$680
Stratford	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	80							Ψ000
Hawera						80	Guides and Brow	vnies:					
Inglewood	••	••				80	Ferndale Brow	wnies					40
Eltham	••	••	• •	• •	••	80	Girl Guide C				• •	• •	40
						\$480	Huatoki Guid Mananui Gui			••	• •	• •	40 40
St. John Ambula	ince:						Wairua-Tapu				• •	• •	40
Waitara						100	New Plymout	h Girl Gu	ides Loc	al Assoc	iation	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	20
Stratford		••				100	Waitara Girl						40
New Plymout Hawera		• •	• •	• •	• • •	200 100	Manaia Girl G Akorangi Gu				• •	• •	40 40
Opunake	• •		••	•••	• • •	100	Inglewood Gi	rl Guides			• •	• • •	40
Inglewood					••	100	Bell Block Br	ownies and	d Guides				40
Okato	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	80	Kaiarahi Gui				• •	• •	40
						\$780	St. Mary's Gu Te Mara Guid				• •	• •	40 40
Search and Resc	ue:					\$700	Okato Guides				• •	• • •	40
New Plymoutl	h Old Boy	s' Swimm	ning and S	Surf (Club	160	Stratford Gui				• • •		40
Hawera Amat	teur Swimi	ming Clu	b	• •	• •	40	Taranaki Gui Stratford Gui				• •	• •	40 20
North Tarana Taranaki Volu				• •	••	160 120	New Plymout				e Assoc	iation)	40
Highlands Am				• •	• •	40	Iti-Hunga Bro	ownie Supp	orters		••	••	40
Opunake Surf	Life Savi	ng Club				160	Ratapihipihi l					• •	40
South Taranal New Plymout			ue	• •	, ••	120 40	Opunake Girl Inglewood Gu				mitee		40 40
North Tarana			b (Inc.)			40	Fifth Taranak	i Rangers	Unit (In	iglewood	1)		30
Bell Block Sw	imming C	lub			••	20	Eltham Girl C	Guides Loc	cal Assoc	ciation	• •	• •	20
Taranaki Bran				7 %	••	40							\$930
Stratford Ama				Asso	ociation	40							4750
Radio Tran	smitters	••				40	Girls' and Boys'	Brigades:					
Fitzroy Surf C	Club			• •	• • •	160	North Tarana	ki District	Girls' B	Brigade			30
New Plymouth Inglewood An	n irampin nateur Swi	ig Ciub immina (inb	• •	. • •	40 20	Fourth New I	Plymouth I	Boys' Bri				30
South Tarana	aki Branc	ch N.Z.	Associa	tion	Radio	20	First Hawera Okato Boys' I	Girls' Brig	gade	••	• •	• •	30
Transmitter	S				••	40	Okato boys 1	bilgauc	• •	••	••	• •	30
Mount Egmor Kaponga Ama	nt 4-Whee	I Drive C	lub	• •	• •	20 20							\$120
Manaia Amat					• • •	40							
Okato Swimm	ing Club					20	Community:						
Cape Egmont			 ub	• •	• •	20	New Plymout			er Trust	Board		80
Opunake Ama Mount Egmor	nt Alnine (Club	uo 	• •	••	20 . 60	Matapu Socia	l Committ	ee	• •	• •		30
Stratford Mou					•••	60	Te Rangatapu Orimupiko M				• •	• •	30 30
						£1 540	Y.W.C.A.			• • •		• • •	50
Cultural:						\$1,540	Speld, Tarana		 Vondons	• • .			30
Taranaki Tead	hers and	Judges Sc	ociety			25	South Tarana Whakaahuran				• •	• • •	30 30
Manaia Maor	i Culture	Club	•••		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	20	New Plymout	h Astronoi	mical So		ic.)	• • •	50
South Taranal		Club	• •	• •	٠	30	Salavation Ar	my Band					50
Hawera Art C New Plymouth		 al Society	· · ·	• •	• •	20 20	New Plymout North Tarana	n Opera H	ouse Iri	ust Boar	d	• •	10,000 20
Inglewood Dr			••		• •	50	NOI III Tarana	Ki Koau S	aicty Co	, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	• • •	••	
New Plymouth	h Little Th	neatre	• •		• • *	50							\$10,430
New Plymouth Inglewood Na			••	• •	• •	30 20							
New Plymouth	h Ballet C	lub ¯				30	Miscellaneous:						
Val Deaking I	Dance The	atre	••	• • •	• •	20	Air Cadet Lea			nd (No.	-		30
Hawera Reper New Plymouth	tory Socie	ety ciety	• •	• •	• •	25 20	South Taranal Taranaki Osto				• •	• •	20 25
New Plymouth	h Competi	itions Soc	iety (Sch	olars	hips)	210	V.S.A.	-			• •	• • •	50
Ars Nova Cho	oir			• •		30	Taranaki S.P.	C.A.			• •	• •	25
Taranaki Socie			Din - D-	٠		50	Miscellaneous					• •	500
City of New P New Plymouth	ıyınoutn I h Orchestr	raigniand 'a	ripe Ban		••	30 30	Mothers' Eme Thistle Society	of Taran	u society aki	/ ••	• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	50 20
New Plymouth	n Camera	Club	• •		• • • •	20	New Zealand	Founders	Society			• •	25
Braeside Danc	ing Societ	y		•••		20	British Sailors				Club)	•••	30
New Plymouth Auroa Highlan	n Kepertoi	ry Society and		••	• • •	50 20							\$775
Auroa mgillai	na ribe ne		••	••	••								
						\$820							\$25,370